Lake County lllinois

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0453, Version: 1

Joint committee action authorizing Contract Modification Number One for Agreement 21154
with Applied Technologies, Inc., Lake Villa, lllinois, for further investigation of the Antioch
Township Sanitary Sewer.

e Engineering Services for the Antioch Township Sanitary Sewer Study Update is under contract
with Applied Technologies, Inc., Lake Villa, lllinois, in the amount of $49,500 under
Professional Services Agreement #21154 effective September 21, 2021. The Study, completed
in December 2021, updated construction and connection costs, identified an alternate sewage
collection system and identified potential sub-service areas.

e Based on the Study, the need to evaluate alternate conveyance options and sub service areas
that may provide cost savings and the need to investigate funding sources were identified.

e Contract Modification Number One is required for additional engineering services to evaluate
alternate conveyance options and sub service areas that may provide cost savings and the
need to investigate funding sources. Contract Modification Number One increases the amount
of the Engineering Services contract by $48,400, from $49,500 to $97,900.

e In accordance with Section 33.08 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance it is hereby

requested that the Purchasing Agent be authorized to enter into Contract Modification Number
One.

JOINT COMMITTEE ACTION

WHEREAS, Lake County Public Works identified a need to enter into a professional services
agreement to provide engineering services for the Antioch Township Sanitary Sewer Study
Update in September 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works entered into an agreement with Applied
Technologies, Inc. for engineering services for the Antioch Township Sanitary Sewer Study
update; and

WHEREAS, Contract Modification Number One is required to increase the scope of work of
the project to include investigations of service areas, alternate conveyance options and
sources of available funding.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by this County Board of Lake County, lllinois, that
the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized and directed to execute Contract Modification
Number One for Professional Services with Applied Technologies, Inc. of Lake Villa, lllinois, in
the amount of $48,400 for professional engineering services for the Antioch Township
Sanitary Sewer Study, for a total contract value of $97,900.

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 2 Printed on 1/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-0453, Version: 1

DATED at WAUKEGAN, LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS on this 12" day of April, A.D., 2022.

Lake County lllinois Page 2 of 2 Printed on 1/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

